TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	108/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTI Industries Corp.	
Street Address:	22160 N. Pepper Rd	
City:	Lake Barrington	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

49707 16702 89603 89346	COBBLESTONE CROSSING CTI STRIDEGLIDER
89603 89346	STRIDEGLIDER
89346	
	CTI. THE WORLD'S FINEST BALLOONS
63271	DAZZELOONS
52109	HI-TEX
51924	IT'S PERSONAL
48636	LOONY
91308	MINILOON
18475	PARTYLOONS
41721	PIXILOON
35845	snools
11711	SUPERLOON
44000	ULTRALOON
1 = 2 = 1	91308 18475 11721 35845

900168481 REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)786-5111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-786-5100

Email: jjudge@vgmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald R. Miller/James E.. Judge
Address Line 1: 33 N. LaSalle St., Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTI-HARRIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Judge
Signature:	/James E. Judge/
Date:	08/03/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=congress release#page1.tif source=congress release#page2.tif source=congress release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0755

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 3rd day of August, 2010, by Wells

Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation

(Central)), f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("Wells"), a Delaware limited

liability company, in favor of CTI Industries Corporation ("Company"), a Delaware

corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of

January 12, 2001, made by Company in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (Central).

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

2922994v1 8/3/2010 1:49 PM+1:26:41 AM

2563.116

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), f/k/a Congress Financial Corporation (Central)

By: <u>Sama o arfulano</u>

Name: <u>Laura wheeland</u>

Title: <u>Vice frosident</u>

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0757**

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Cobblestone Crossing	1,949,707	1/16/1996
CTI	1,616,702	10/09/1990
CTI. The World's Finest Balloons	2,389,603	9/26/2000
Dazzeloons	1,863,271	11/15/1994
Hi-Tex	1,552,109	8/15/1989
It's Personal	1,551,924	8/15/1989
Loony	1,748,636	1/26/1993
Miniloon	1,291,308	8/21/1984
Partyloons	1,418,475	11/25/1986
Pixiloon	1,541,721	5/30/1989
Snools	1,435,845	4/07/1987
Superloon	1,211,711	10/05/1982
Ultraloon	1,841,922	6/28/1994

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/03/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0758